Section 106

The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.72

5106

For Official Use

Company Number

00248245

Gennsto Limited

L we

Andrew Appleyard
6th Floor

The White House
111 New Street
Birmingham

B2 4EU

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summornead for 25 April 2008
pursuant to section 108 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the-seme-was-dere-aceardingly-/ no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the crediters of the company was duly held on ~summonred-for 25
Apnl 2008 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same-was-

dene-aeeerdigly / no quorum was present at the meeting

-

Signed

Date 25 Apnil 2008

Tenon Recovery
6th Floor

The White House
111 New Street
Burmingham

B2 4EU

Ref GENRO2B/PA

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limuted Glasgow

For Official Use

Insolvency Sect Post Room
<
(]
14
=
'_
b4 *APSKDZ77*
A38 26/04/2008 25

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Gennsto Limited

From 22 December 2006 To 25 Apnl 2008

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

From Administration
Bank Interest Gross
Trading Surplus/(Deficit)

COST OF REALISATIONS

Office Holder's Fees
Administrator's Fee
VAT

Stationery & Postage
Storage Costs

Dividend information

Preferential debts None
Unsecured debts None
Returns to contrnibutones None

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors on a time costs basis

Form 4 72 contd
4,446 20
8771
{1,310 44)
3,223 47
2,267 58
824 87
3989
82 88
825
(3,223 47)
{0 00)




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, Including None
shown in the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of N/A
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up N/A
(b) Other unclaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

(3) Other comment

None

Dated

Signed by the iquidator

Name & Address Andrew Appleyard
Tenon Recovery
6th Floor
The White House
111 New Street
Birmingham
B2 4EU




